## THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

## AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE MICH	dway Contracting Group, LLC	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Philadelp	ship Indomnity Insurance Company	
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950	mia moentinty insurance Company	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of		
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly		
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507	
as Obligee, hereitaiter called the Obligee, in the Suni of		0% ).
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly with the work of the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly with the work of the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly with the work of the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly with the work of the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly with the payment of	and severally, firmly by these presents	
Park Place & 817 Forest Avenue	To The total and a seal things for the seal	oporato nodoco 22 11.
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecutic such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Prince penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid a contract with another party to perform the Work covered by the remain in full force and effect.	the faithful performance of such Con on thereof, or in the event of the failure cipal shall pay to the Obligee the differ and such larger amount for which the Co	atract and for the prompt e of the Principal to enter erence not to exceed the Obligee may in good faith
Signed and sealed this 8th day of	April	, 2024
Maria Sources	Midway Contracting Group, LLC (Principal)  By:	(Seal)  FESTIMATOR
John P. Harney (Witness)	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co (Surety)  By: Rein Attomey in Feld Josefina Rojo	ompany (Seel) (Title)

## PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

#### Power of Attorney

Surety Bond Number:

**Bid Bond** 

Principal: Midway Contracting Group, LLC

Obligee: City of Aurora

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint \_\_\_\_\_\_Insefina Roja\_\_\_\_\_its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed \$75,990,000.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14th of November, 2016.

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And,

**FURTHER** 

RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.



(Scal)

Glomb, President & CEO Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 5th day of March, 2021 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seai Vanesaa Mckenzie, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires November 3, 2024 Commission number 1368394

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public:

Vanessa mckensie

residing at:

Bala Cynwyd, PA

My commission expires:

November 3, 2024

I, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 5th day March, 2021 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that John Glomb, who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 8th day of April 2024



Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

**SUBMIT WITH BID** 

## Flash Drive Documents Acknowledgement

The documents contained on the enclosed flash drive are the property of Midwest Environmental Consulting Services, Inc. and may not be duplicated, copied, or altered without the express written consent of Midwest Environmental Consulting Services, Inc. By submitting a bid, Bidder agrees to comply to the terms and conditions outlined above.

By Authorized Agent

Date

**SUBMIT WITH BID** 

## CERTIFICATE REGARDING SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY

Midway Contracting Group, LLC (Contractor), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 2-105 of the *Illinois Human Rights Act* (775 ILCS 5/2-105) that [he, she, it] has a written sexual harassment policy that includes, at a minimum, the following information: (i) the illegality of sexual harassment; (ii) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (iii) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (iv) an internal complaint process including penalties; (v) the legal recourse, investigation, and complaint process available through the Department of Human Right and Human Rights Commission; (vi) directions on how to contact the Department of Human Rights and Human Rights Commission; and (vii) protection against retaliation.

By Authorized Agent

Date

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me on this

#### **SUBMIT WITH BID**

## **BIDDER ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE**

The following certification must be completed, signed, and submitted with the Bidder's Form of Proposal. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDER.

Midway Contracting Group, LLC , as part of its bid on a contract for: (Firm Name of Contractor)

City of Aurora – Former Residential Properties, hereby certifies that said contractor is not barred from bidding on the aforementioned contract as a result of a conviction for either bid rigging or bid rotation under Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes.

Firm Name:	Midway Contracting Group, LLC	_
Зу:	(Authorized Agent of Contractor)	(Please type or print name)
	Billey	(Signature)
	4/9/24	(Date)

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me on this

#### **SUBMIT WITH BID**

## **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

AFFIDAVIT: "I (we) hereby certify and affirm that my (our) proposal was prepared independently for this project and that it contains no fees or amounts other than for the legitimate execution of this work specified and that it includes no understanding or agreements in restraint of trade."

(If an individual)		
Signature of Bidder	(Se	al)
Business Address		
(If a Partnership)		
Firm Name	(Seal)	)
Ву:		
Business Addresses	(	
Of all Partners	(	)
Of the Firm	(	
(If a Corporation)  Corporate Name Midway Contracting Gro	oup, U.C	
Business Address 16400 105th Court (	Orland Park, IL 60467	(Corporate Seal)
Name of Officers:	(President) (Secretary) (Treasurer)	Aaron Villegas  David Sharkey  Jana Farina
Attest: Alm July (Secretary)		
Name of Bidder: Midway Contracting  Date: 4/9/24	ng Group, LLC	

SUBMIT WITH BID

[Contractors with 25 of more Employees]

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ILLINOIS DRUG-FREE WORK ACT

Midway Contracting Group, LLC, having 25 or more employees, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 3 of the *Illinois Drug-Free Workplace Act* (30 ILCS 580/3) that [he, she, it] shall provide a drug-free workplace for all employees engaged in the performance of work under the contract by complying with the requirements of the *Illinois Drug-Free Workplace Act* and, further certifies, that [he, she, it] is not ineligible for award of this contract by reason of debarment for a violation of the *Illinois Drug-Free Workplace Act*.

By Authorized Agent

Date

Fabruary 17, 2027

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me on this

END OF SECTION 00200

#### BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

## I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- E I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will submit, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United States Department of Labor. Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program certification is attached.
- H. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.

COMPANY NAME Midway Contracting Group, LI	LC
ADDRESS 16400 105th Ct.	
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE Orland Park, IL 60467	
NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL	DAVID M SHARKEY PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
TITLE VICE PRESIDENT	
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE	an Shaff
DATE 4/9/24	Subscribed and Sworn to
TELEPHONE (189) 242- 1200	Refere me this 11 day

MARIA L. SANCHER
MARIA L. SANCHER
MOFFICIAL SEATON
NOTATY Public. State of Min
NOTATY Public. State of Min
NOTATY Public. State of Min
NOTATY Public. SANCHER
NO

Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	)	SS
County of Kane	)	

## **BIDDER'S TAX CERTIFICATION**

(BIDDER'S EXECUTING OFFICER), being first duly swom on oath, deposes and states that all statements made herein are made on behalf of the Bidder, that this despondent is authorized to make them and that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

Bidder deposes, states and certifies that Bidder is not barred from contracting with any unit of local government in the State of Illinois as result of a delinquency in payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue unless Bidder is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate statute, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax, all as provided for in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1-1.

DATED this	ate	day of APRIC	, 2024.
		By Je M	De J
			dder's Executing Officer)  M SHARK Officer)  Idder's Executing Officer)
			RESIDENT

ATTEST/WITNESS:

Title Esmator

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MARIA L. SANCHEZ

OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public, State of Illinois

Expires

MY Commission Expires

February 17, 2027

## Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification

Return with Bid

All cont	actors are required to complete the following certification:				
⊠ Fo	or this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.				
☐ For the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:					
Code, re addition bidders program Bureau	of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway quires this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. In to all other responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all and all bidders' subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training at that are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's of Apprenticeship and Training, and applicable to the work of the above indicated s or groups. Therefore, all bidders are required to complete the following certification:  Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a				
1.	participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.				
П.	The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subcontract that each of its subcontractors submitted for approval is, at the time of such bid, participating in an approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of the subcontract.				
III.	The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.				

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - LABORERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

IV.	Except for any work identified above, any bidder or subcontractor that shall perform all or part of the work of the contract or deliver and install proposal solely by individual owners, partners or members and not by employees to whom the payment of prevailing rates of wages would be required, check the following box, and identify the owner/operator workforce and positions of ownership.
	equirements of this certification and disclosure are a material part of the contract, and the
The b	ctor shall require this certification provision to be included in all approved subcontracts. idder is responsible for making a complete report and shall make certain that each type of or craft job category that will be utilized on the project is accounted for and listed. The
Unite	of Aurora requires a copy of each applicable Certificate of Registration issued by the distance of States Department of Labor evidencing such participation by the contractor and rall of its subcontractors be included with the bid in order to qualify to bid on the ext.
The B	ridder must also submit a signed and current dated letter(s) from the certificate holder(s) ting that the Bidder may use the certificate to meet the above listed requirements for this ic project.
Bidde	
Addre	SS: 16400 105th Court Orland Park, IL 60467 Title VICE PRESIDENT



## City of Aurora, IL - Local Vendor Preference Application

The business identified below is requesting to be placed on the City of Aurora, Illinois Local Vendor Preference list, in accordance with ordinance O20-029 approved April 28, 2020.

	1)	1) Date Submitted: 04/09/2024	
Name of Business: Midway Contracting Group, LLC     Address of Local Office: 16400 105th Ct.			
	4)	01.15.1.11.00407	
	5)		
	6)		K: 708-342-1202
	7)	7) County your Local Business is Located In: Cook	
		Submitted By (Signature):	
		Print Name and Title: David Sharkey, Vice President	
		Email Address: Admin@MidwayCG.com	
	Sec	Sec. 2-410Prequalification; local bidder.	
(a)	b. c.	If an interested business would like to prequalify as a "local business", such a business shall complete and submit the prequalification application along with supporting documentation, as listed below, and the applicable fee as set by the City Council, to the Finance Department:  a. Evidence that the business has established and maintained a physical presence in the City of Aurora, by virtue of the ownership or lease of all or a portion of a building for a period of not less than twelve (12) consecutive months prior to the submission of the prequalification application; and  b. Evidence demonstrating that the business is legally authorized to conduct business within the State of Illinois and the City of Aurora, and has a business registered to operate in the City if required; and  c. Evidence that the business is not a debtor to the City of Aurora. For purposes of this subparagraph, a debtor is defined as having outstanding fees, water bills, sales tax or restaurant/bar tax payments that are thirty (30) days or more past due, or has outstanding weed or nuisance abatements or liens, has failure to comply tickets or parking tickets that are not in dispute as to their validity and are not being challenged in court or other administrative processes.  Back up documentation for (a) a. and (a) b. must accompany this submittal or application will be rejected.  Please note for (a) c. above the City of Aurora will verify internally that your company does not have any	
	Re Ci	outstanding fees. Your company should make sure that to the Return completed application, with all required backup doc City of Aurora, Attn: Purchasing Division, 44 E. Downer Plance of Purchasing DL@aurora.il.us	umentation to:
	Do	Do not write below this line: For City of Aurora use ONLY	
(a)			
		b. c.	
(4)	J		
	Da	Date:	
	Δn	Approved: Denied:	
	Le	Approved: Denied: Letter Sent: Initials:	

#### SECTION 00300

#### **BID FORM**

Midway Contracting Group, LLC

708-342-1200

Admin@MidwayCG.com

(NAME OF BIDDER)

PHONE #)

(EMAIL)

BID FOR:

24-028 Asbestos Abatement and Lead-Based Paint

Stabilization of Former Residential Properties

PROJECT ADDRESS:

22 W. Park Place / 817 Forest Avenue

Aurora, Illinois 60505

FOR:

City of Aurora

MEC PROJECT#:

24-01-005-PD

BID DUE DATE:

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 2:00 PM

MAIL/DELIVER BIDS TO:

City of Aurora

44 E. Downers Place Aurora, Illinois 60507

ATTENTION: Purchasing Department

#### BIDDING CONTRACTORS:

The Undersigned, having carefully examined the Contract Documents, Addenda thereto, and other data as presented by the Consultant, Midwest Environmental Consulting Services, Inc., 2551 N. Bridge Street, Yorkville, Illinois, 60560, and having visited the Project site and become familiar with all conditions affecting the work, hereby propose to furnish everything required for the completion of the above-named Project, all in accordance with all applicable laws at the place of the work. Contractor shall be responsible for complying with all applicable licensing and patent regulations. The Owner and Consultant are not responsible for any Contractor's licensing or patent infringements.

# <u>BASE BID –</u> 24-028 Asbestos Abatement and Lead-Based Paint Stabilization of Former Residential Properties

The Contractor shall provide a Base Bid cost for the asbestos abatement for the Project Work Area as identified in the Drawings.

The Project shall commence May 2024, and shall be completed in the number of calendar days stated in the bid. The Contractor shall complete the Project within 14 days of issuance of Purchase Order.

All required work shall be performed from **Monday through Friday**. Work on weekends will be allowed if required and mutually agreed upon by the Contractor and the City. No work on holidays.

<u>LUMP SUM ITEMS</u> SITE 1 – Former Residence 22 W. Park Place, Aurora, I	L 60505		
The Undersigned agrees to perform all work indicated on taddenda, including the cost of insurance for the Base Cor			fications and
One Hunderd and Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty	Dollars and Ze	го	Cents
(IN WORDS)		(IN WORDS)	
Total in Figures: \$137,980.00			
SITE 2 – Former Residence 817 Forest Avenue, Aurora	ı, IL 60505		
The Undersigned agrees to perform all work indicated on a Addenda, including the cost of insurance for the Base Cor			fications and
Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred	Dollars and ze	го	Cents
(IN WORDS) Total in Figures: \$ 21,200.00		(IN WORDS)	
ALTERNATE BIDS			
SITE 1 - Former Residence 22 W. Park Place, Aurora, II	60505		
In the event the contractor is required to return to the project during the first mobilization. This event will happen if the of the lead-based paint starts to delaminate. Cost shall include lockdown affected lead-based painted areas. The Under Drawings and described in the Specifications and Addendation the Lump Sum of:	owner delays in use ude scraping and rsigned agrees to a, including the cost	or razing of former re re-application of an e perform all work ind of insurance for the B	sidences an ncapsulant t
For THOUSAND			
	Dollars and	7540	ase Contrac
(IN WORDS) Total in Figures: \$ 5,000.00	Dollars and	(IN WORDS)	
(IN WORDS)  Total in Figures: \$ 5,000.000  SITE 3 - Former Residence 817 Forest Avenue, Aurora	-	(IN WORDS)	ase Contrac
Total in Figures: \$ 5,000.00	- , IL. 60505 ct site to restabilize owner delays in use ude scraping and ersigned agrees to	all lead-based paint a or razing of former re re-application of an e perform all work ind	Cents  Gents  affected areasidences areapsulant icated on the
SITE 3 - Former Residence 817 Forest Avenue, Aurora In the event the contractor is required to return to the projecturing the first mobilization. This event will happen if the othe lead-based paint starts to delaminate. Cost shall inclockdown affected lead-based painted areas. The Under Drawings and described in the Specifications and Addendator the Lump Sum of:	- , IL. 60505 ct site to restabilize owner delays in use ude scraping and ersigned agrees to	all lead-based paint as or razing of former recepplication of an eperform all work independent of insurance for the E	Cents  Gents  affected area esidences ar ncapsulant i
SITE 3 - Former Residence 817 Forest Avenue, Aurora In the event the contractor is required to return to the projecturing the first mobilization. This event will happen if the othe lead-based paint starts to delaminate. Cost shall inclockdown affected lead-based painted areas. The Under Drawings and described in the Specifications and Addendator the Lump Sum of:	, IL. 60505  ct site to restabilize  owner delays in use  ude scraping and  ersigned agrees to  a, including the cost	all lead-based paint a or razing of former re re-application of an e perform all work ind	Cents  Cents  affected area esidences ar ncapsulant icated on the

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS		
1,		
2.		
3		
4	== + = = =	
A DDFAIDLIM DECEIPT.		
ADDENDUM RECEIPT:		
Receipt of the following Addenda to the Bidding Requ	uirements and Contract Documents	are acknowledged:
Addendum No. 1	Dated_04/04/2024	_
Addendum No	Dated	_
Addendum No	Dated	_

(Fill out Applicable Paragraph)	
Individual	
Ву	(Seal)
(Individual's Name)	
Doing business as	
Phone Number	
Fax Number	
Email Address	
Partnership	
Ву	(Seal)
(Firm Name)	
(General Partner)	*
Business Address:	
<del>,</del>	
Phone Number	
Fax Number	
Email Address	

Corporation		
By Midway Contract	cting Group, LLC	
(Cor	poration Name)	
Illinois		
ву ///	te of Incorporation)  - AARON VILLES	Corporate Seal:
PRESIDEA (Title	ne of Person Authorized to Sign)	
Attest Attest	retary	Seal
Business Address	16400 105th Court Orland Park, IL 60467	
Phone Number	708-342-1200	
Fax Number	708-342-1202	
Email Address	Admin@MidwayCG.com	



## EH0190917

## LICENSE, PERMIT, CERTIFICATION, REGISTRATION

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has complied with the provisions of the Illinois statutes and/or rules and regulations and is hereby authorized to engage in the activity as

### DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LEAD PROGRAM

Issued under the authority of the Illinois Department of Public Health

5/31/2025

5317

L-0449

Midway Contracting Group, LLC

# LEAD ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR LICENSE

04/19/2024 Midway Contracting Group, LLC

16400 105th Ct Orland Park, IL 60467

The face of this license has a colored background. Printed by Authority of the State of Illinois • P.O. #EH-21-044



EH0185153

## LICENSE, PERMIT, CERTIFICATION, REGISTRATION

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has complied with the provisions of the Illinois statutes and/or rules and regulations and is hereby authorized to engage in the activity as

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ASBESTOS PROGRAM

Issued under the authority of the Illinois Department of Public Health

5/15/2025

CAT**5**00

500m0770

# MIDWAY CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR LICENSE

THIS LICENSE IS INVALID IF YOUR INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IS NOT CURRENT

02/24/2024

MIDWAY CONTRACTING GROUP, LLC 16400 105TH CT ORLAND PARK, IL 60467

The face of this license has a colored background. Printed by Authority of the State of Illinois • P.O. #EH-21-044